

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SURINDER S. RATHI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3530/2019

PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX. 6

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S I VEN INTERACTIVE LTD.

Respondent(s)

(show cause notice returnable on 15.03.2019 issued.)

Date : 04-04-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A. Deb Kumar, Adv.

Ms. A. Deepa, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vishnu Sharma, Adv.

Mr. K. R. Sasiprabhu, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Letter dated 25.3.2019 be processed as per rules.

Sole respondent has already filed counter affidavit.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the
Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

SURINDER S. RATHI
Registrar