

ITEM NO.1501  
(For Judgment)

COURT NO.16

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).3530/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-06-2018  
in ITA No.94/2016 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX-6

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. I VEN INTERACTIVE LTD.

Respondent(s)

Date : 18-10-2019 This appeal was called on for pronouncement  
of judgment today.

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, AOR  
Mr. Vishnu Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Biju P. Raman, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Mathur, Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice M.R. Shah pronounced the  
Reportable judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr.  
Justice Uday Umesh Lalit, Hon. Ms. Indira Banerjee and His  
Lordship.

Leave granted.

The appeal is allowed with no costs in terms of the  
signed Reportable judgment.

Pending application, if any, stands disposed of.

(Beena Jolly)  
Branch Officer

(Sarita Purohit)  
AR-cum-PS

(Signed Reportable judgment is placed on the file)